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Leigh VRS Vacuum 
& Router Support 
for Leigh Dovetail Jigs 

Installation & Setup Guide 

1 Watch & Learn 
VRS Set up and operation video 

Scan QR code 

-OR-

visit Leightools.com I support I instructional videos

Get a complete overview of how the VRS is used. 

Then follow the step-by-step instructions below. 

5 

2 WHAT'S IN THE BOX All VRS models include: 

G) One extruded aluminum body and ABS collector
® One pair of router follower rails
@ One large hose adaptor
@ One small hose adaptor
@ One hex key

Plus, parts in Steps 3, 4, or 5, depending on your model. 

4 VRS12, VRS18, VRS24 forSuper12, Super1B&Super24 

G) One pair of steel YRS brackets
® Four mounting screws and washers

VRSD24 * fits D4R Pro, D4R & D4 Jigs, and 24" (610mm) 

D3, D1258R and D1258 Jigs 

VRS24* fits the Super24 Jig 

VRS 18 fits the Super18 Jig 

VRS12 fits the Super12 Jig 

VRS 16 fits the D1600 Jig 

*VRSD24 & VRS24 parts are
not interchangeable

7 
Leigh VRS Patents

US 7507060B2 

GB 2446909A 

CA 2611233( 

3 VRSD24 for D4R Pro, D4R , D4 and 24 "(610mm) D3, D125BR 

and D1258 

G) One pair short finger assembly support brackets
® One pair of steel VRS brackets (Black)
@ Two mounting screws and washers
@ Two nylon washers

The VRSD24 can be used for all dovetailing and box joint & lsoloc 

joint template routing. It does not work with the M2 or MMTA. 

5 VRS16 for the D1600 

G) One pair of modified finger assembly support brackets
® One pair of steel VRS brackets
@ Four mounting screws and washers
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Using the VRS cont. 

I 

18 Adjust the VRS forward/backwards to create a gap between 
the extrusion and the jig guide fingers (or template), that is slightly 
greater than the guide bushing's diameter used. 

19 Attach the shop vacuum hose directly to the collector nozzle 
or use one of the two hose adaptors supplied. Try keeping the front 
clamps vertical and turned away from the hose adaptor to allow 
maximal router travel. 
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I 
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20 For maximum efficiency, always back up vertically mounted 
workpieces CD with a backer board®. This not only prevents 
chips and dust exiting the rear of the board, it also aids in pre­
venting tear out from the rear of the workpiece. 

21 Safety The improved swivel joint nozzle on the VRS 
provides highly efficient dust and chips collection but like all shop 
clust collection systems, it can't be 100% effective. When routing,

always wear approved protective eye, ear and breathing gear. 

VRS PARTS LIST Ordering: Quote Jig-VRS model, part#, description, quantity

PART# QUANT PART DESCRIPTION 

5216 
5212 
5218 
5224 
5424 

5230 
5240 
7145 
5300 

4165400 
5315 
5325 
5330 
5320 

426150 
426155 

5360 
5555 

371 
5260 
5270 
5380 
5390 
6199 
6410 

5280 
5290 
6199 
6410 
8050 
8060 

1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
6 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
1 

1 
2 
2 

VRS Extrusion for the VRS16 
VRS Extrusion for the VRS12 
VRS Extrusion for the VRS18 
VRS Extrusion for the VRS24 
VRS Extrusion for the VRSD24 

ALL MODELS 

VRS RH End Cap clw magnet, keeper discs & screw 
VRS LH End Cap clw magnet, keeper discs & screw 
End Cap Screw 10 x 1-1 /4" (self tapping) 
Rare Earth Magnets 
Collector Assembly 
Magnet Keeper Discs 
Nylon Collector Rollers 
LH Router Follower Rail 
RH Router Follower Rail 
Small Hose Adaptor 
Large Hose Adaptor 
Hex Key 1/8" 
Instruction/ arts sheet 

Support Bracket Knob, Nylon Washer 
Jig Support Bracket RH 
Jig Support Bracket LH 
VRS Steel Bracket RH (Black) 
VRS Steel Bracket LH (Black) 
VRS Bracket Washers #10 
VRS Bracket Screws 10-24 x 3/8" Hex-Soc Button Hd 

SUPER JIGS and D1600 

VRS Steel Bracket RH (black) 
VRS Steel Bracket LH (black) 

4 VRS Bracket Washers #10 
4 VRS Bracket Screws 10-24 x 3/8" Hex-Soc Button Hd 
1 Jig Support Bracket RH (incl with VRS16 only) 
1 Ji Su ort Bracket LH (incl with VRS16 onl ) 

5390 

6199 
6410 

5270 
5260 

6199 
6410----- ----. 

� .. 
�·

8050 �· 
060 

25 5315 
0 Magnet Dis

371 €::> 

5300 Magnets 

1-800-267-8761 (Canada)
1-800-267-8735 (USA)
leightools.com     

email: customerservice@leevalley.com

(Cl 2007 Leigh Industries Ltd. All rights reserved. No part of this publication may 
be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transrnined in any form or by 
any means, electronic, mechanical, recording, or otherwise, without the prior 
written permission of Leigh Industries Ltd. E&OE (Errors and Omissions 
Excepted) Updated 09 /2022 
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5280 Extrusion: 
D24 5424 
D1600 5216 
S12 5212 
S18 5218 
S24 5224 

�5230 

7145 
4165400 

426150
� 

�426155 
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Customer Support
Leigh VRS Vacuum & Router Support 

MAILING ADDRESS 

Lee Valley Tools Ltd.

P.O. Box 6295, Station J

Ottawa, ON  

K2A 1T4

LOCATION

Lee Valley Tools Ltd.

1090 Morrison Dr, 

Ottawa, ON  

K2H 1C2

EMAIL/ WEB	

Customer Service 	
customerservice@leevalley.com

Manufacturer: Canada/USA

Our Commitment to You  Leigh Industries takes pride in its commitment to providing excellence in customer service and support. This 
user guide is designed to provide you with the answers to any questions you have. However, if you require assistance, please feel free to 
contact our technical support staff or a distributor listed below.

NOTE:  Email can be useful, but 
technical queries usually raise 
queries from us. A phone call is 
the quickest and most conveni-
ent way to get queries answered, 
either directly to Lee Valley (toll 
free in N. America) or to your 
national distributor.  –Thanks!

TEL /FAX	

Customer Service 
and Technical Support
1-800-267-8761 (Canada) 

1-800-267-8735 (USA)

AUSTRALIA & NEW ZEALAND
Carbatec - The Home of Woodworking
Unit 2, 364 New Cleveland Road 
Tingalpa, QLD 4173 Australia
Tel:	 07 3569 3205
Tel (Int.):	 +61 7 3292 0392
Email:	 Purchasing@carbatec.com.au
Web: 	 carbatec.com.au

CHINA
Nanjing Haiwei Machinery  Co., Ltd. 
Harvey Woodworking Technology(Nanjing) Co., Ltd.
68-10 Suyuan Avenue, Jiangning District,  
Nanjing, 211100 China
Tel: 	 86-(0)25-8666-8172 / 5792 8021
Fax: 	 86-(0)25-5792-8826 
Email: 	 cassie@harvey.cn
Web: 	 www.harveymachinery.com 
Web: 	 www.harveyworks.cn

FRANCE
Ets Bordet
98 Rue Louis Ampère, 
Neuilly Sur Marne, 93330 France
Tel:	 01 41 53 40 40
Email:	 info@bordet.fr
Web:	 www.bordet.fr

GERMANY  
Hacker GmbH
Holzbearbeitungsmaschinen
Traberhofstraße 103 D-83026 Rosenheim, 
Deutschland
Tel:	 08031/68171
Fax:	 08031 68221
Email:	 hacker.rosenheim@t-online.de
Web:	 www.hacker-rosenheim.de

ITALY
Ferrari Macchine Legno SRL
Via Gallarata 76 Settimo, 
20019 Settimo M.se (MI) Italy
Tel:	 39 02 335 010 95
Fax:	 39 02 335 005 27
Email:	 info@ferrarimacchine.com
Web:	 www.ferrarimacchine.com

JAPAN
Off Corporation Inc.
785-1 Hirose, Shimizu-ku, Shizuoka-shi
Shizuoka Ken, 424-0102 Japan
Tel:	 81-50-3816-0115
Fax:	 81-54-367-6515
Email:	 info@off.co.jp
Web:	 www.off.co.jp/category/LEIGH/

KOREA
Leigh Korea
604, 13-1, Gugal-Ro 72beon-gil, 
Giheung[1]Youngin-si, 
Gyeonggi Republic of Korea , 
16972 South-Korea
Tel:	 +82-(0)31-281-1141
Fax:	 +82-0504-192-0629
Email:	 maengha@leighkorea.com 
Web:	 www.leighkorea.com

SOUTH AFRICA
Hardware Centre, Handico PTY Ltd/A Hardware 
Centre 
Shop 8 Homeworld Centre 
CNR. Malibongwe & Rocky ST. 
Randburg, Ferndale
South Africa
Tel:	 +27 011 791-0844/46
Fax:	 +27 011 791-0850
Email:	 info@hardwarecentre.co.za
Web:	 www.hardwarecentre.co.za

SWEDEN
Toolbox Sweden AB
Facetten Kaj 9 
Atvidaberg, 59730 
Sweden
Tel:	 46 120 854 50
Fax:	 46 120 854 69
Email:	 info@toolbox.se
Web:	 www.toolbox.se

UNITED KINGDOM & IRELAND
Axminster Tools & Machinery
Headquarters,Unit 10. Weycroft Ave. 
Millwey Rise Industrial Estate
Axminster, EX13 5PH, United Kingdom
Tel:	 011 44-927-630-007 
Tel:	 01297 630813 
Fax:	  011 44-870 432-7622  
Fax: 	 01-297-631-224 
Email:	 procurement@axminstertools.com
Web:	 www.axminster.co.uk/leigh

USA
Rockler
Woodcraft
Infinity Cutting Tools
Highland Hardware

Distributors
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